Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Health Care Benefits — All

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 $1,646 $247 $831 $568
19-44 2,706 468 1,396 3472
45-54 3,713 731 2,005 977
55-64 5,590 956 2,985 1,649
65-74 8,167 1,323 1,756 5,088
75-84 12,244 2,020 1,959 8,265
85 Over 20,001 4,180 2.740 13,081
$3.834 $646 $1,483 $1,605

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual Per Capita Costs-Indexed

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

19-44 1.64 1.90 1.68 1.31

45-54 2.26 2.96 2.41 1.48

55-64 3.40 3.87 3.59 2.90

65-74 4.96 5.36 2.11 8.95

75-84 7.44 8.18 2.36 14.53

85 Over 12.15 16.93 2.30 23.02

Actuarial Work-Products 1 Source-CMS

Useful Numbers

Health Costs — Age-Graded



Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Health Care Benefits — Hospital

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 $601 $25 $289 $287
19-44 1,023 57 500 466
45.54 1,213 51 657 505
55-64 2,177 65 1,204 908
65-74 3,298 30 551 2,717
75-84 4,786 38 660 4,088
85 Over 2,791 46 683 2.062
$3416 $45 $1,534 $837

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Cost — Indexed

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Qut-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
19-44 1.70 2.28 1.73 1.62
45-54 2.01 2.04 2.27 1.76
55.64 3.61 2.60 4.17 3.16
65.74 547 1.20 1.91 9.46
75-84 7.94 1.52 2.28 14.2
85 Over 961 1.84 2.36 17.6
Actuarial Work-Products 2 Source-CMS
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Health Costs — Age-Graded
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Health Care Costs by

Attained Age

Health Care Benefits Physicians

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Total

$551
780

1,051
1,482
2,006
2,263
1.977
$975

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Total
1.00
1.42
1.91
2.69
3.64
4.11
3.59

* Includes clinical services.

Actuarial Work-Products

Useful Numbers

Health Costs — Age-Graded

Participant
Out-of Pocket

$69
135
156
179
120
122
127
$64

Participant
Out-of Pocket

1.00
1.96
2.26
2.59
1.74
1.77
1.84

Private
Plans

$358
533
733
1,030
582
430
391
$545

Private

_Plans
1.00
1.49
2.05
2.88
1.63
1.20
1.09

All
Government

$124
112
162
273
1,304
1,711
1,459
$366

All

Government

1.00

98

1.31

220

10.51
13.79
17.76

Source-CMS
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Actuarial Work-Products

Useful Numbers

Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Total

$139
201
296
243
283
203

_T77
$203

Total

1.00
1.45
2.13
1.75
2.03
1.46

55

Health Care Benefits Dental

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Participant
Out-of Pocket

$48
74
125
128
196
165
47
$190

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Participant
QOut-of Pocket

1.00
1.54
2.60
2.66
4.08
3.43

98

Health Costs — Age-Graded

Private
Plans

$76
119
166
110
76
31
24
$104

Private
Plans

1.00
1.57
2.18
1.45
1.00
41
32

All
Government

$15
8

5

5
11

7
6
$

O

All
Government

1.00
53
1.00
1.00
73
47
40

Source-CMS



Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Health Care Benefits Rx

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 $112 $30 $48 $34
19-44 264 76 136 52
45-54 509 156 274 79
55-64 771 237 411 123
65-74 895 371 318 206
75-84 922 396 278 248
85 Over 858 265 228 365
$376 $124 $172 $80

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

19-44 2.36 2.43 3.85 71

45-54 4.55 5.19 5.71 2.32

55-64 6.89 7.89 8.56 3.62

65-74 7.99 12.35 6.62 6.06

75-84 8.23 13.19 5.79 7.29

85 Over 7.66 8.75 4.75 10.73

Actuarial Work-Products 5 Source-CMS
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Health Costs — Age-Graded



Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Health Care Benefits Other
Professional Care

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 $80 $27 $39 $14
19-44 118 41 61 16
45-54 163 52 38 23
55-64 206 58 115 33
65-74 179 41 52 86
75-84 222 41 46 135
85 Over 296 50 44 202_
$132 $40 $62 $30

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total QOut-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

19-44 1.48 1.52 1.56 1.14

45-54 2.04 1.92 2.25 1.64

55-64 2.98 2.15 2.94 2.36

65-74 2.23 1.52 1.33 6.14

75-84 2.78 1.52 1.18 9.64

85 Over 3.70 1.85 1.13 14.12

Actuarial Work-Products 6 Source-CMS
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Health Costs — Age-Graded



Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Health Care Benefits Other
Personal Care

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Qut-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 $77 $0 $2 $75
19-44 93 0 24 69
45-54 96 0 23 73
55-64 128 0 16 112
65-74 146 0 5 141
75-84 337 0 1 336
85 Over  1.036 0 -1 L0535
$121 $0 $14 $107

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Qut-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 1.00 NA 1.00 1.00
19-84 1.21 NA 12.00 92
45-54 1.25 NA 11.50 97
55-64 1.66 NA 32.00 1.49
65-74 1.90 NA 2.50 1.88
75-84 4.38 NA .50 4.47
85 Over 13.73 NA .50 14.03
Actuarial Work-Products 7 Source-CMS
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Health Care Costs by
Attained Age

Health Care Benefits Nondurables

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 $29 $28 $0 $1
19-44 67 66 0 1
45-54 110 108 0 2
55-64 194 190 0 4
65-74 336 317 0 19
75-84 389 361 0 28
85 Over 370 324 0 A46_
$109 $105 $0 $4

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Attained Participant Private All
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans Government
0-18 1.00 1.00 N/A 1.00
19-44 2.31 2.36 N/A 1.00
45-54 3.80 3.86 N/A 2.00
55-64 6.69 6.78 N/A 4.00
65-74 11.59 11.32 N/A 19.00
75-84 13.42 12.89 N/A 28.00
85 Over 127.65 115.66 N/A 46.00
Actuarial Work-Products 8 Source-CMS
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Health Care Costs by

Attained Age

Health Care Benefits Nursing Home

Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Participant Private
Age Total Qut-of Pocket Plans
0-18 $13 $1 $4

19-44 70 3 4

45-54 I11 i4 15

55-64 191 34 29

65-74 611 159 96

75-84 2,211 682 324

85 Over 7.819 2.768 986

$323 $91 $43
Personal Health Care Spending
Annual per Capita Costs — Indexed

Attained Participant Private
Age Total Out-of Pocket Plans
0-18 1.00 1.00 1.00

19-44 5.38 3.00 1.00

45-54 8.54 14.00 6.00

55-64 14.69 34.00 7.25

65.74 46.99 159.00 24.00

75-84 170.03 682.00 81.00

85 Over 601.13 2768.00 246.50

Actuarial Work-Products 9

Useful Numbers
Health Costs — Age-Graded

All
Government

$8
63
82
128
356
1,205
4.065
$189

All
Government

1.00

7.88

10.25
16.00
44.50
150.62
508.12

Source-CMS



