Health Care Benefits – All

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Age	<u>Total</u>	Participant Out-of Pocket	Private <u>Plans</u>	All <u>Government</u>
0-18	\$1,646	\$247	\$831	\$568
19-44	2,706	468	1,396	842
45-54	3,713	731	2,005	977
55-64	5,590	956	2,985	1,649
65-74	8,167	1,323	1,756	5,088
75-84	12,244	2,020	1,959	8,265
85 Over	<u>20,001</u>	4,180	2,740	13,081
	\$3,834	\$646	\$1,483	\$1,605

Attained <u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Participant Out-of Pocket	Private <u>Plans</u>	All <u>Government</u>
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	1.64	1.90	1.68	1.31
45-54	2.26	2.96	2.41	1.48
55-64	3.40	3.87	3.59	2.90
65-74	4.96	5.36	2.11	8.95
75-84	7.44	8.18	2.36	14.53
85 Over	12.15	16.93	2.30	23.02

Health Care Benefits - Hospital

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Age	<u>Total</u>	Participant Out-of Pocket	Private <u>Plans</u>	All <u>Government</u>
0-18	\$601	\$25	\$289	\$287
19-44	1,023	57	500	466
45-54	1,213	51	657	505
55-64	2,177	65	1,204	908
65-74	3,298	30	551	2,717
75-84	4,786	38	660	4,088
85 Over	<u>5,791</u>	<u>46</u>	<u>683</u>	<u>5,062</u>
	\$2,416	\$45	\$1,534	\$837

Attained <u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Participant Out-of Pocket	Private <u>Plans</u>	All <u>Government</u>
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	1.70	2.28	1.73	1.62
45-54	2.01	2.04	2.27	1.76
55.64	3.61	2.60	4.17	3.16
65.74	5.47	1.20	1.91	9.46
75-84	7.94	1.52	2.28	14.2
85 Over	9.61	1.84	2.36	17.6

Health Care Benefits Physicians

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained Age	<u>Total</u>	Participant Out-of Pocket	Private <u>Plans</u>	All <u>Government</u>
0-18	\$551	\$69	\$358	\$124
19-44	780	135	533	112
45-54	1,051	156	733	162
55-64	1,482	179	1,030	273
65-74	2,006	120	582	1,304
75-84	2,263	122	430	1,711
85 Over	1,977	<u>127</u>	<u>391</u>	1,459
	\$975	\$64	\$545	\$366

Attained		Participant	Private	All
<u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	Plans	Government
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	1.42	1.96	1.49	.98
45-54	1.91	2.26	2.05	1.31
55-64	2.69	2.59	2.88	2.20
65-74	3.64	1.74	1.63	10.51
75-84	4.11	1.77	1.20	13.79
85 Over	3.59	1.84	1.09	17.76

^{*} Includes clinical services.

Health Care Benefits Dental

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained		Participant	Private	All
Age	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	\$139	\$48	\$76	\$15
19-44	201	74	119	8
45-54	296	125	166	5
55-64	243	128	110	5
65-74	283	196	76	11
75-84	203	165	31	7
85 Over	<u>77 </u>	47	24	6_
	\$203	\$190	\$104	\$9

Attained		Participant	Private	All
Age	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	1.45	1.54	1.57	53
45-54	2.13	2.60	2.18	1.00
55-64	1.75	2.66	1.45	1.00
65-74	2.03	4.08	1.00	.73
75-84	1.46	3.43	.41	.47
85 Over	.55	.98	.32	.40

Health Care Benefits Rx

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained		Participant	Private	All
_Age	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	Plans	Government
0-18	\$112	\$30	\$48	\$34
19-44	264	76	136	52
45-54	509	156	274	79
55-64	771	237	411	123
65-74	895	371	318	206
75-84	922	396	278	248
85 Over	<u>858</u>	<u> 265 </u>	228	<u>365</u>
	\$376	\$124	\$172	\$80

Attained		Participant	Private	All
<u>Age</u>	Total	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	2.36	2.43	3.85	.71
45-54	4.55	5.19	5.71	2.32
55-64	6.89	7.89	8.56	3.62
65-74	7.99	12.35	6.62	6.06
75-84	8.23	13.19	5.79	7.29
85 Over	7.66	8.75	4.75	10.73

Health Care Benefits <u>Other</u> Professional Care

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained		Participant	Private	All
Age_	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	\$80	\$27	\$39	\$14
19-44	118	41	61	16
45-54	163	52	88	23
55-64	206	58	115	33
65-74	179	41	52	86
75-84	222	41	46	135
85 Over	<u> 296 </u>	<u>50</u> _	44_	<u>202_</u>
	\$132	\$40	\$62	\$30

Attained		Participant	Private	All
Age	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	<u>Plans</u>	Government
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	1.48	1.52	1.56	1.14
45-54	2.04	1.92	2.25	1.64
55-64	2.98	2.15	2.94	2.36
65-74	2.23	1.52	1.33	6.14
75-84	2.78	1.52	1.18	9.64
85 Over	3.70	1.85	1.13	14.12

Health Care Benefits <u>Other</u> Personal Care

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained		Participant	Private	All
<u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	\$77	\$0	\$2	\$75
19-44	93	0	24	69
45-54	96	0	23	73
55-64	128	0	16	112
65-74	146	0	5	141
75-84	337	0	1	336
85 Over	<u>1,056</u>	_0_	_1_	1,055
	\$121	\$0	\$14	\$107

Attained		Participant	Private	All
<u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	1.00	NA	1.00	1.00
19-84	1.21	NA	12.00	.92
45-54	1.25	NA	11.50	.97
55-64	1.66	NA	32.00	1.49
65-74	1.90	NA	2.50	1.88
75-84	4.38	NA	.50	4.47
85 Over	13.73	NA	.50	14.03

Health Care Benefits Nondurables

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained		Participant	Private	All
<u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	Plans	Government
0-18	\$29	\$28	\$0	\$1
19-44	67	66	0	1
45-54	110	108	0	2
55 - 64	194	190	0	4
65-74	336	317	0	19
75-84	389	361	0	28
85 Over	<u>370</u>	<u>324</u>	0	46
	\$109	\$105	\$0	<u>\$4</u>

Attained		Participant	Private	All
<u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	Plans	Government
0-18	1.00	1.00		1.00
19-44	2.31	2.36	N/A	1.00
45-54	3.80	3.86	N/A	2.00
55-64	6.69	6.78	N/A	4.00
65-74	11.59	11.32	N/A	19.00
75-84	13.42	12.89	N/A	28.00
85 Over	127.65	115.66	N/A	46.00

Health Care Benefits Nursing Home

Personal Health Care Spending Annual per Capita Costs in Dollars

Attained		Participant	Private	All
Age	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	Plans	Government
0-18	\$13	<u> </u>		\$8
19-44	70	3	4	63
45-54	111	14	15	82
55-64	191	34	29	128
65-74	611	159	96	356
75-84	2,211	682	324	1,205
85 Over	<u>7,819 </u>	<u>2,768</u>	<u>986</u>	4,065
	\$323	\$91	\$43	\$189

Attained		Participant	Private	Ali
<u>Age</u>	<u>Total</u>	Out-of Pocket	_Plans_	Government
0-18	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
19-44	5.38	3.00	1.00	7.88
45-54	8.54	14.00	6.00	10.25
55-64	14.69	34.00	7.25	16.00
65.74	46.99	159.00	24.00	44.50
75-84	170.03	682.00	81.00	150.62
85 Over	601.13	2768.00	246.50	508.12